WHEREAS, on April 1, 2025, the Authority enacted Resolution No. 37-2025 and 
awarded a professional services contract to RSC Architects, Inc. for architectural services for the 
upgrades to and renovation of the Gerald B. Green Building Roof, HVAC and Building Systems 
at a price not to exceed Six Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Dollars ($648,000); and 

WHEREAS, during the term of service additional architectural and engineering services 
related to the Gerald Green Building were identified by the property manager: bathroom 
renovations, emergency light installation and elevator modernization at the parking garage; and  

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to increase the contract with RSC Architects. in an 
amount not to exceed Forty Seven Thousand Dollars ($47,000) for the additional architectural 
and engineering services for a new contract value not to exceed Six Hundred Ninety Five 
Thousand Dollars ($695,000.00); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE UNION 
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The Authority hereby authorizes an increase to the contract with RSC Architects 
in an amount not to exceed $47,000 for the additional architectural and 
engineering services associated with bathroom renovations, emergency light 
installation and elevator modernization at the parking garage at the Gerald Green 
Building for a new contract value not to exceed Six Hundred Ninety Five 
Thousand Dollars ($695,000.00). 

2. The Authority authorizes the Chairman of the Authority to approve and execute 
any and all documents necessary to amend RSC Architects contract.  Such 
approval and execution by the Chairman shall be deemed approved by the 
Authority and no further action or approval is required.